Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

12-28-2006



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

REC(ON THE SHOT DAYS DATED DATE ONLY BY AND THE STATE OF THE SHOT OF T		
103354554			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Minhua Liang (06/16/06) Bernard G. Murray (06/30/06)	Name: Microvision, Inc.		
3. Christopher A. Wiklof (06/21/06)	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06/16/06; 06/30/06; 06/21/06	Street Address: 6222 185th Avenue NE		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redmond		
Joint Research Agreement	Chata: Washington		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Washington		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 98052		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
	document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/445,553			
11/443,333	7. 3. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.		
A 449 1			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Microvision, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Ctroot Address: CCCC 405th Avenue NE	Enclosed		
Street Address: 6222 185th Avenue NE	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Oit Date I	8. Payment Information		
City: Redmond	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Washington Zip: 98052			
Phone Number: <u>(425)</u> 415-6847	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>(425) 496-4413</u>			
Email Address: <u>cwiklof@graybeal.com</u>	Authorized User Name Christopher A. Wood &		
9. Signature:	12/12/2026		
Signature	/ /Date		
Christopher A. Wiklof	Total number of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018732 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Minhua Liang**, having a post office address of 3227 189th Place SE, Bothell, Washington 98012; **Bernard G. Murray**, having a post office address of 5509 NE 180th St., Seattle, Washington 98155; and **Christopher A. Wiklof**, having a post office address of 3531 99th Street SE, Everett, Washington 98208; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCANNED BEAM MICROARRAY ASSAY**," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 1, 2006, and assigned Application No. 11/445,533.

WHEREAS, Microvision, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 6222 185th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 018732 FRAME: 0802

06-16-2006	Culto	
Date	Minhua Liang	
State of Washington County of KING	SS.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Minhua Liang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

ENDREGOVA SION ETA NOTARY 8: Dated Gunc 16, 2006

Signature of Notary Public Helli J. Endreson

Printed Name Kelli J. Endreson

My appointment expires $\frac{12}{2007}$

30 Jun 06		Bernard Murra
Date !/		Bernard G. Murray
State of Washington)	
County of King)	SS.
county of 1000	,	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bernard G. Murray is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public State of Washington	Dated 30 June 2006 Signature of	
JASON KENNETH LOCKING My Appointment Expires May 16, 2009	Notary Public	
	My appointment expires 5 6 2009	

6/21/2006	Allall	
Date /	Christopher A. Wiklof	
State of Washington		
County of $\frac{1}{2}$) ss. V	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christopher A. Wiklof is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

CO (()	SENDA SSION EX NOTARY PUBLIC	SOL
7,77. 2.20.0 0F WASHING		

Dated June 21, 2006
Signature of Notary Public Lelli J. Endreson

Printed Name Kelli J. Endreson

My appointment expires 12/20/07

\\Pegasus\legal\Patents\PATENT FILES\MVIS 05-47\MVIS 05-47 Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 12/26/2006

4